

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1253/2023

THE CALCUTTA SEROLOGICAL INSTITUTE LABORATORY (P) LTD.
VS

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

Wt

WPO/1256/2023

SUMANTA BISWAS AND ORS.

VS

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

Wt

WPO/1260/2023

SRI DEBASHIS AUDDY ALIAS DEBASIS AUDDY

VS

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND OTHERS

Wt

WPO/1287/2023

SURESH CHANDRA SHAW AND ANR.

VS

THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date : 19th March, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Sambuddha Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Subir Pal, Adv.

Mr. Aritra Palit, Adv.

..for the petitioner in WPO/1253/2023

Mr. Sandip Kumar De, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.

..for the petitioner in WPO/1256/2023

Ms. Krishna Das Poddar, Adv.

Ms. Mandira Barman, Adv.

Mr. Surajit Maity, Adv.

Ms. Rubina Akhtar, Adv.

..for the petitioner in WPO/1287/2023

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.

Mr. Dwijdas Chakraborty, Adv.

..for KMC in WPO/1253/2023

*Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
Mr. Rudranil De, Adv.
..for KMC in WPO/1256/2023*

*Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.
For the KMC in WPO/1287/2023*

*Mr. Fazlul Haque, Adv.
Mr. Manish Nath, Adv.
..for KMC in WPO/1260/2023*

*Ms. Sanjukta Ray, Adv.
...for Life Insurance Corporation*

The Court:- Let Kolkata Municipal Corporation and Life Insurance Corporation file their respective affidavits, in terms of the order dated July 5, 2024, within a period of two weeks from date.

List these matters after two weeks under the heading “Adjourned Motion”.

Interim orders granted earlier are extended for a further period of four months from date.

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)

sg.